Management Offer 5,000,000 33.52% 5,000,000 33.52%

Loan Note Conversion
Options under the Loan
Note Conversion Offer 5,000,000 33.52% 5,000,000 33.52%

totAL 14,917,188 100% 14,917,188 100%

All Share numbers are on a post-Consolidation basis (refer to Section 12.6
for details of the Consolidation) and are subject to rounding resulting from
the Consolidation. Refer to Section 12.9 for details of rights attaching
to Shares.

Refer to Sections 12.10, 12.11, 12.12, 12.13 and 12.14 for details of the
terms of the Existing Options, Director Options, Advisor Options, Existing
Loan Notes and Loan Note Conversion Options.

Section 12.7

34 ReNu Energy Limited | ProsPectus

1. Investment�Overview

topic summary
For more
information

What will the
Company’s capital
structure look like
post-completion
of the Offers and
the Proposed
Acquisition on a
fully diluted basis?

Following completion of the Offers and the Proposed Acquisition, on
a fully diluted basis, the Company will have the following Shares on
issue (assuming the Capital Raising Offer is subscribed to the
Minimum Subscription):

Minimum Subscription Maximum Subscription

Shares % %

Existing Shares (on a
post-Consolidation
basis) 8,858,268 6.95% 8,858,268 6.45%

New Shares under the
Capital Raising Offer 40,000,000 31.39% 50,000,000 36.39%

New Shares under the
Vendor Offer 50,000,000 39.24% 50,000,000 36.39%

New Shares under the
Advisor, Director &
Management Offer 8,641,733 6.78% 8,641,733 6.29%

New Shares (on
conversion of the
Existing Loan Notes)
under the Loan Note
Conversion Offer  5,000,000 3.92% 5,000,000 3.64%

Shares on exercise and
conversion of Options % %

Shares on exercise of
Existing Options (on a
post-Consolidation
basis) 3,517,188 2.76% 3,517,188 2.56%

Shares on exercise of
Director Options 1,400,000 1.10% 1,400,000 1.02%

Shares on exercise of
Advisor Options 5,000,000 3.92% 5,000,000 3.64%

Shares on exercise of
Options (on conversion
of the Existing Loan
Notes) under the Loan
Note Conversion Offer 5,000,000 3.92% 5,000,000 3.64%

totAL 127,417,189 100% 137,417,189 100%

All Share numbers are on a post-Consolidation basis (refer to Section 12.6
for details of the Consolidation) and are subject to rounding resulting from
the Consolidation. Refer to Section 12.9 for details of the terms of
the Shares.

Refer to Sections 12.10, 12.11, 12.12, 12.13 and 12.14for details of the
terms of the Existing Options, Director Options, Advisor Options, Existing
Loan Notes and Loan Note Conversion Options.

Section 12.7

ReNu Energy Limited | ProsPectus 35

1. Investment�Overview

topic summary
For more
information

Which entities
may hold a relevant
interest in 5% or more

[…]

The table below sets out the Statutory Historical Statement of Financial Position for ReNu Energy and Janus and
the pro forma adjustments that have been made to present the Pro Forma Historical Statements of Financial Position
at 30 June 2024. This has been prepared on the basis that the Proposed Divestment has occurred.

These adjustments reflect the impact of the Offers and transaction costs, and the Proposed Divestment, as if they
had occurred on 30 June 2024.

The Pro Forma Historical Statements of Financial Position is therefore provided for illustrative purposes only and is not
necessarily representative of ReNu Energy’s view on its future financial position.

Further information on the sources and uses of funds of the Offers is contained in Section 8.5.

$000’s

ReNu
Energy�

Audited
30-Jun-

2024

ReNu
Energy�

post
balance

sheet
events

(including
Proposed

Divest-
ment)

(notes 1
to 9)

Janus�
Audited
30-Jun-

2024
(note 10)

Janus�
post

balance
sheet

events
(notes A

to�E)

Impact
of the
Offer

(Min.)
(notes 11

to 13)

Impact
of the
Offer

(Max.)
(notes 11

to 13)

Pro
Forma

as at
30-Jun-

2024
(Min).

Pro
Forma

as at 30-
Jun-24�
(Max.)

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 245 1,800 (18) 18 6,892 8,737 8,937 10,782

Trade and other receivables 604 – 1,943 (1,500) – – 1,047 1,047

Prepayments 134 – – – – – 134 134

Inventories – – 338 – – – 338 338

Other current assets – – 168 – 72 79 240 247

Total current assets 982 1,800 2,431 (1,482) 6,964 8,816 10,695 12,547

Non-current assets – – –

Property, plant and equipment 56 (27) 1,480 (300) – – 1,209 1,209

Investments at FV through P&L 6,015 (1,875) – – – – 4,140 4,140

Intangibles 9,920 (9,920) 0 – – – 11,319 11,319

Other non current assets – 200 – – – – 200 200

Right-of-use Asset – – 110 – – – 110 110

Total non-current assets 15,990 (11,622) 1,590 (300) – – 16,978 16,978

Total assets 16,973 (9,822) 4,021 (1,782) 6,964 8,816 27,673 29,525

Current liabilities – – –

Trade and other payables (649) – (5,970) 3,876 – – (2,744) (2,744)

Borrowings (152) 27 – – – – (125) (125)

Financial liabs at FV through P&L (50) – – – – – (50) (50)

Provisions – – (113) – – – (113) (113)

Employee provisions (39) 10 – – – – (29) (29)

Current financial liabilities – – (4,027) 3,335 – – (692) (692)

Other current liabilities – – (119) 25 – – (94) (94)

Total current liabilities (890) 37 (10,229) 7,235 – – (3,847) (3,847)

98 ReNu Energy Limited | ProsPectus

5. Financial�Information

$000’s

ReNu
Energy�

Audited
30-Jun-

2024

ReNu
Energy�

post
balance

sheet
events

(including
Proposed

Divest-
ment)

(notes 1
to 9)

Janus�
Audited
30-Jun-

2024
(note 10)

Janus�
post

balance
sheet

events
(notes A

to�E)

Impact
of the
Offer

(Min.)
(notes 11

to 13)

Impact
of the
Offer

(Max.)
(notes 11

to 13)

Pro
Forma

as at
30-Jun-

2024
(Min).

Pro
Forma

as at 30-
Jun-24�
(Max.)

Non-current liabilities – – –

Deferred tax assets/(liabilities) (353) 353 (141) – – – (141) (141)

Employee provisions (44) 22 – – – – (23) (23)

Non-current financial liabilities – (123) (423) – – – (546) (546)

Total non-current liabilities (397) 252 (564) – – – (709) (709)

Total liabilities (1,287) 288 (10,793) 7,235 – – (4,557) (4,557)

Net assets 15,686 (9,533) (6,773) 5,453 6,964 8,816 23,117 24,968

Equity� – –

Issued capital 377,767 1,971 10,541 7,220 8,278 10,259 398,016 399,997

Other reserves 1,741 – – – – – 1,741 1,741

Accumulated losses (363,822) (11,504) (15,138) (1,766) (1,314) (1,447) (376,640) (376,769)

Total equity 15,686 (9,533) (6,773) 5,453 6,964 8,816 23,117 24,968

(b) Pro�Forma�Historical�Statements�of�Financial�Position�(excluding�Proposed�Divestment)
The table below sets out the Statutory Historical Statements of Financial Position for ReNu Energy and Janus and
the pro forma adjustments that have been made to present the Pro Forma Historical Statements of Financial Position
at 30 June 2024.

These adjustments reflect the impact of the Offers and transaction costs as if they had occurred on 30 June 2024.

The Pro Forma Historical Statements of Financial Position is therefore provided for illustrative purposes only and is not
necessarily representative of ReNu Energy’s view on its future financial position.

Further information on the sources and uses of funds of the Offers is contained in Section 8.5.

ReNu Energy Limited | ProsPectus 99

5. Financial�Information

$000’s

ReNu
Energy�

Audited
30-Jun-

2024

ReNu
Energy�

Post
balance

sheet
events

(notes 1
to 9)

Janus�
Audited
30-Jun-

2024
(note 10)

Janus�
post

balance
sheet

events
(notes A

to�E)

Impact
of the
Offer

(Min.)
(notes 11

to 13)

Impact
of the

Offer the
Offer

(Max.)
(notes 11

to 13)

Pro
Forma

as at
30-Jun-

2024
(Min.)

Pro
Forma

as at 30-
Jun-24�
(Max.)

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 245 1,750 (18) 18 6,892 8,737 8,887 10,732

Trade and other receivables 604 – 1,943 (1,500) – – 1,047 1,047

Prepayments 134 – – – – – 134 134

Inventories – – 338 – – – 338 338

Other current assets – – 168 – 72 79 240 247

Total current assets 982 1,750 2,431 (1,482) 6,964 8,816 10,645 12,497

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 56 – 1,480 (300) – – 1,236 1,236

Investments at FV through P&L 6,015 (1,875) – – – – 4,140 4,140

Equity accounted investments – – – – – – – –

Intangibles 9,920 (9,920) 0 – – – 11,319 11,319

Other non current assets – 200 – – – – 200 200

Right-of-use Asset – – 110 – – – 110 110

Total non-current assets 15,990 (11,595) 1,590 (300) – – 17,005 17,005

Total assets 16,973 (9,845) 4,021 (1,782) 6,964 8,816 27,650 29,502

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables (649) – (5,970) 3,876 – – (2,744) (2,744)

Borrowings (152) – – – – – (152) (152)

Financial liabs at FV through P&L (50) – – – – – (50) (50)

Provisions – – (113) – – – (113) (113)

Employee provisions (39) – – – – – (39) (39)

Current financial liabilities – – (4,027) 3,335 – – (692) (692)

Other current liabilities – – (119) 25 – – (94) (94)

Total current liabilities (890) – (10,229) 7,235 – – (3,884) (3,884)

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax (353) 353 (141) – – – (141) (141)

Employee provisions (44) – – – – – (44) (44)

Non-current financial liabilities – (123) (423) – – – (546) (546)

Total non-current liabilities (397) 230 (564) – – – (731) (731)

Total liabilities (1,287) 230 (10,793) 7,235 – – (4,615) (4,615)

Net assets 15,686 (9,615) (6,773) 5,453 6,964 8,816 23,035 24,887

Equity� – – – – –

Issued capital 377,767 1,971 10,541 7,220 8,278 10,259 398,016 399,997

Other reserves 1,741 – – – – – 1,741 1,741

Accumulated losses (363,822) (11,585) (15,138) (1,766) (1,314) (1,443) (376,721) (376,850)

Total equity 15,686 (9,615) (6,773) 5,453 6,964 8,816 23,035 24,887

100 ReNu Energy Limited | ProsPectus

5. Financial�Information

(c) Pro�Forma�Adjustments�
The following transactions and events contemplated in this Prospectus which are to take place on or before completion
of the Offers, referred to as the pro forma adjustments, are presented as if they together with the Offers, had occurred
on or before 30 June 2024 and are set out below.

With the exception of the pro forma transactions noted below, no material transactions have occurred between
30 June 2024 and the Prospectus Date, which the Directors consider, require disclosure.

(i) ReNu�Energy�–�Pro�forma�capital�structure�summary�(including�Proposed�Divestment
The table below sets out the pro forma capital structure for ReNu Energy at 30 June 2024.

$’000 Note
No. of

shares
Share

capital
Accum.

losses
Other

reserves Net assets

As at 30 June 2024 726,134,200 377,767 (363,822) 1,741 15,686

Subsequent events –

Divestment of Countrywide 1 – – (9,486) – (9,486)

Sale of Geothermal Assets 2 – – 200 – 200

Impairment of carrying value
of investee companies 3 – – (1,875) – (1,875)

Director Performance Rights 4 44,325,000 44 (44) – –

Towards Net Zero Investment 5 38,000,000 38 (6) – 32

Towards Net Zero Investment (v2) 5 40,000,000 36 (5) – 31

Towards Net Zero Investment (v3) 5 41,111,111 37 (6) – 31

Towards Net Zero Investment (v4) 5 43,333,333 39 (6) – 33

Share Placement 6 395,000,000 395 – – 395

Share Issue – Placement (loan note) 7 443,750,000 444 (89) – 355

reNu share capital pre Janus
acquisition & raise 1,771,653,644 378,801 (375,139) 1,741 5,402

Share consolidation 1:200 8 8,858,268

Janus�acquisition�&�loan�note�conversion

Loan note conversion 9 5,000,000 938 (188) – 750

Janus Acquisition 10 50,000,000 10,000 – – 10,000

Joint Lead Managers shares 11 4,516,733 – – – –

Director, Board & Management
Incentive 12 4,125,000 825 (825) – –

Total share capital 72,500,001 390,563 (376,151) 1,741 16,152

Pro forma transactions in relation
to the minimum Offer 13a

Public offer 40,000,000 8,000 – – 8,000

Offer costs – (547) (489) – (1,036)

Total share capital 112,500,001 398,016 (376,640) 1,741 23,117

Pro forma transactions in relation
to the maximum Offer 13b

Public offer 50,000,000 10,000 – – 10,000

Offer costs (566) (618) – (1,184)

Total share capital 122,500,001 399,997 (376,769) 1,741 24,968

ReNu Energy Limited | ProsPectus 101

5. Financial�Information

(ii) ReNu�Energy�Pro�Forma�Adjustments
1. Assumed completion of the Proposed Divestment. In circumstances where the Proposed Divestment does not

occur, the ReNu Energy Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position is adjusted by the value of the goodwill
associated with Countrywide Hydrogen.

2. At the date of this Prospectus, the first tranche of convertible notes had been received by ReNu Energy, with $200k
to be recognised as a gain on the sale.

3. Recognised a $1,875k loss in relation to the partial impairment of the carrying value of investee companies. This was